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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH RESEARCH

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6494

TO BE ANSWERED ON  6TH APRIL, 2018

ULTRA MODERN TECHNOLOGY IN MEDICAL SCIENCE

6494. SHRI ASHOK MAHADEORAO NETE:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to use ultra modern technology in the medical science sector; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a): No.

(b): Does not arise.
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